

Resolution in Appreciation of John Chenoweth's Service as Interim Chancellor

WHEREAS, John Chenoweth has served UW-Whitewater in the role of Interim Chancellor from April of 2022 through February of 2023 and this has been a time of institutional transition; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly recognizes the stability and direction Dr. Chenoweth brought to the UW-Whitewater community; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly appreciates the confidence and trust that Dr. Chenoweth worked to nurture on behalf of UW-Whitewater leadership; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Chenoweth will continue to work on the university's behalf from his role as the Provost and Vice Chancellor of Academic Affairs;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Academic Staff Assembly wishes to show its deep appreciation for the service that Dr. Chenoweth has provided and continues to provide to the entire UW-Whitewater community.

Action Date	3/8/2023					
Action			Tabled			
Vote Detail						

Action Date	3/22/2023					
Action	Approved	Rejected	Tabled	Other		
Vote Detail	Ayes	Nays	Abstentions	Other		